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A new poly(vinylalcohol)-bacterial cellulose (PVA-BC) … (Abstract TNR 10)
Key words: Bacterial Cellulose composites, ………… (TNR 12)
1. Introduction
Composites are a very important class of engineering materials. Nowadays many polymers and fibers which are used in composite materials are derived from petroleum industry. These polymeric materials are recalcitrant to environmental degradation. For this reason, there is an urgent need for the development of biodegradable materials. Various biodegradable polymers are being developed to replace non-degradable plastics materials. From this class of biodegradable polymers, natural polymers are the most attractive to replace synthetic materials.
 Cellulose is the most common organic polymer on Earth. About 33 % of all biosphere matter consists of cellulose. It is environmental friendly 100% recyclable and in pure form biocompatible [1]. …………………………(TNR 12)
2. Experimental
Reagents
The chemicals …………
Production  of strater culture 
The microorganism was maintained at 4 °C and transferred monthly on an in-house developed serum similar to the inoculation medium. ……..
Determination of optimum fermentation conditions

Based on previous experimental results, it was established that the factors which influence, only the initial pH medium and medium heights were considered as dependent parameters of the process. ………………………
Table 1

Experimental parameters for BC static culture 
	Medium 
	pH
	Temperature 

(°C)
	Growth

time (h)
	Tray dimensions

	
	
	
	
	Volume (L)
	Height 

(cm)

	  Dextrose (20g/L)
	3.5

	24 

	250

	9

	4.5 


	Peptone (5g/L)
	
	
	
	
	

	Yeast Extract (5g)
	
	
	
	
	


Preparation of BC sheets

The obtained 10-mm thick bio-free gel-like pellicles of BC were uniform vacuum squeezed using a laboratory setup as depicted in figure 1. The squeezing process consisted of two phases…..   
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Fig. 1. Uniform vacuum squeeze 
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Where σ ……………………………….
3. Results and discussions 

In figure 4 the stress-strain behavior of the composite created using dried BC sheets is presented together with the general effect of water absorption.
[image: image4.emf]Bc-dry

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

0.000 0.002 0.004 0.006 0.008 0.010

Strain [mm/mm]

σMax [M Pa]

1a

2a

3a

4a

5a 30% H2O

6a 30%H2O


Fig. 4 BC- dry stress-strain diagram for samples 1a, 2a, 3a, 4a, 5a and 6a. The probes 5a and 6 a are measured after water absorption. 
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Fig. 8 SME micrographs of BC-dry composite; a) top view perpendicular to the pellicle growing area air-medium interface.

6. Conclusions
Bacterial cellulose was obtained in static culture using different conditions for cultivation in order to ………………………..
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